# **The Bharat Scouts and Guides**

**Creating Better India** 

## **National Headquarters**

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370126,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION



Circular No.: 10 / 2024

Date : 20<sup>th</sup> Jan., 2024

### **DATE EXTENDED** - 28.02.2024

SUB: JULIETTE LOW SEMINAR (JLS) 2024, WAGGGS' LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT

PROGRAMME.

REF:- 1. NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 221/2023 DATED 02<sup>ND</sup> NOVEMBER, 2023.

2. NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 247/2023 DATED 30<sup>TH</sup> NOVEMBER, 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### **Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters!**

Your kind attention is requested towards the NHQ Circular No. 221/2023 dated 02<sup>nd</sup> November 2023 and date extended Circular No. 247/2023 dated 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2023 on the above cited subject.

Applications are awaited from the State Association.

We request the State Association to kindly forward the applications for the **Juliette Low Seminar (JLS) 2024, WAGGGS' Leadership Development Programme** scheduled to be held from **April 2024 to December 2024** in phases, **Virtually.** 

State Associations are requested to circulate and encourage interested girls and young women to submit their applications for these opportunities via Google form -

https://bit.ly/38K5T1r latest by 28th February, 2024.

Thanking you with regards,

Yours in Guiding,

(DARSHANA PAWASKAR)
JOINT DIRECTOR OF GUIDES
(PROGRAMME AND TRAINING)

#### Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.

7. All Assistant Director, Bharat Scouts and Guides for follow-up.

JDG/YP/20.01.2024 PAGE 1